TITLE
24
5  Y E A R  W A R R
A
N
T
Y
LED CANOPY/PARKING GARAGE

•	 DesignLights Consortium® Premium Qualified Luminaire
Project Name: Part Number: Type:
ORDERING GUIDE:
SERIES LUMENS DRIVER CCT LENS FINISH WARRANTY
CP  Square Canopy 3L U 120-277V 40 BLANK Diffuse Medium BLANK Bronze BLANK 5 Year
5L HV 277-480V PG Parking Garage Wide WHT5 White 10YR 3, 4 10 Year
7L BLK¹ Black
9L
OPTIONS CONTROLS OPTIONS
Factory Installed Factory Installed
C6/3W 6ft 3-Conductor cord without a plug (120V-277V) MWS2 360º Microwave Motion Sensor (120-277V)
C10/3W 10ft 3-Conductor cord without a plug (120V-277V) USBD/Ly9 Drop Nipple Mount user Select Bi-Level Dim Sensor -
Bluetooth  (y= Mounting Height 2=8' or 3=20')SP12,6 10KA Max Univolt Surge Protector
SP22,6 20kA Max Univolt Surge Protector BDxx/Ly Drop Nipple Mount preset Bi-Level Dim Sensor
(xx=% ex: 20,30) (y= Mounting Height 2=8' or 3=20')SP480V2 20kA Max 480V Surge Protector
FUSE/SXXX Fuse - Single-line Voltage (120, 277 or 347) - Contact Factory BDxxPC/Ly preset Bi-Level Dim Sensor w/ photocell (xx=% ex: 20,30)
(y= Mounting Height 2=8' or 3=20')FUSE/DXXX Fuse - Dual-line Voltage (208V, 240V or 480V) - Contact Factory
EM5 2,8 Remote 5W Battery backup WLOS/Ly Drop Nipple Mount PIR Occupancy Sensor (y= Mounting
Height 2=8' or 3=20')EM7 2,8 Remote 7W Battery backup
EM10 2,8 Remote 10W Battery backup
EM12 2,8 Remote 12W Battery backup
EM10/HE 2,8 Remote 10W Battery backup - CEC Title 20 Compliant
EM10/HE/SD 2,8Remote 10W Battery backup - CEC Title 20 Compliant - Self Diagnostic
EMCT14 2,8 14W Cold Temp Battery Backup -4°F (-20°C) - CEC Title 20 Compliant
EMCT8 2,8 8W Cold Temp Battery Backup -22°F (-30°C) - CEC Title 20 Compliant
EMCT6 2,8 6W Cold Temp Battery Backup -40°F (-40°C) - CEC Title 20 Compliant
Ships with Accessories Ships with Accessories
CP-BP-xxx 14x14 Beauty Plate Kit (xxx=BRZ, BLK, WHT, SLV) PCU2,7 Electronic UNIV Photocell (120-277V)
¹Bronze/White finish standard, Consult factory for pricing & availability of other finishes; subject to longer lead-times. 6SP1/SP2 specified in combination with Battery Backups, separate surge protectors are required
²Not Available with HV Driver Options   per electrical line
3Contact Factory for more details 7Not Available with MWS Driver Options
4Requires additional surge protection (SP1,SP2, SP480V2); For additional details see general terms and conditions 8Remote driver box required, see page 3 for more information. Not available in pendant mount.
5Available in 3L, 5L, & 7L lumen packages & 4000K only. For alternates CCT or lumen packages consult factory for 9Requires bluetooth enabled device for programming (provided by others)
 pricing and availability.
SUITABLE APPLICATIONS
•	Walkways •	Building Perimeter/Security Lighting •	Loading docks •	Entrances •	Stairways •	Car Ports •	Parking Garages
Parking Garage Wide Lens
Diffuse Medium Lens
        QUICK SHIP ITEMS:
SERIES LUMENS DRIVER CCT FINISH
CP Square Canopy 3L U 120-277V 40 BLANK Bronze
5L WHT1 White
7L
9L